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107 PALISADE STREET, DOBBS FERRY NY 10522
ZONING DISTRICT:MDR-2: TAX DESIGNATION: SECTION 3.80: BLOCK: 36, LOT: 17
PROPOSED PROPOSED
REQUIRED EXISTING LOT A (SOUTH) LOT B (NORTH)
GROSS LOT AREA/NET LOT AREA (NO STEEP SLOPES 5.000 SF 12735 SF 6,864 SF 5.871SF
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS N/A 3 3x1-BRUNITS | 2 UNITS (2-BR & 3-BR)
MINIMUM LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT 800 SF 4245 SF 2288 SF 2935 SF
PARKING REQUIREMENT 2 SPACES/DWELLING UNIT 6 6 4
6 SPACES FORLOTA |4 OUTDOOR& 2 IN| 4 OUTDOOR & 2 IN 2 OUTDOOR &
4 SPACES FOR LOTB EXIST. GARAGE | EXIST. GARAGE 2 IN NEW GARAGE
OUTDOOR PARKING SETBACK TO PROPERTY LINE 10 FT MIN. 1295 FT REAR
1225 FTREAR (6.1 FT*NORTH SIDE| . ;gﬁ; ; '?E?? -
54.6 FT SIDE *VARIANCE T SpE
RECEIVED 9/13/23
(0] - -
BUILDING COVERAGE 4(2) /7° zl[ggl?:LFEOBRng'II'B A?’] 14% 26% 359
FOR LOTS UNDER 7,500 SF >'348 SF FOR LOT B 1.807 SF 1807 SF 2082 SF
0 - - 0/ *
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 60% [TABLE B-2 & B-3] 41% 7% .
FOR LOTS UNDER 7,500 SF 4,119 SFFORLOTA 5073 SF 3,255 SF 59.7%
! 3,522 SF FORLOTB ! *VARIANCE 3,505 SF
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE DEDUCTING 45% FOR 509, 50.2%
PERMEABLE PAVERS ° 2945 SF
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH [TABLES B-2] 50 FT [TABLE B-2] 106.05 FT 56.08 FT 50 FT
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH [TABLE B-2 & B-3] 100 FT 120 FT 120 FT 120 FT
FRONT YARD SETBACK . _
[PREVAILING WITHIN 250 FT RADIUS - 10% OF 15FT 18FT- (11%{2) |C=)$ 15FT) = 36.8 FT 36.8FT 175FT
PER TABLE B-2] '
REAR YARD SETBACK
TABLE B2 & B-5; LOT DEPTH UNDER 125 FT] 25 FT[TABLES B-2 & B-5] 39.08 FT 39.08 FT 25 FT
SIDE SETBACK [TABLE B-4: LOT WIDTH UNDER 75 FT] 10 FT 124 FT 124 FT 10 FT
SIDE SETBACK [TABLE B-4: LOT WIDTH UNDER 75 FT] 10 FT 58.5 FT 10 FT 10 FT
TOTAL OF TWO SIDE SETBACKS
[TABLE B-2 & B-4: LOT WIDTH UNDER 75 FT] 20FT 709FT 224FT 20FT
MAXIMUM STORIES (5FT SETBACK RQD @ 3RD STORY 3 STORIES MAX. 2 2 3
MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO EAVE N/A EXIST. EXIST.
MAXIMUM BUILDING HGT TO MIDPOINT OF 33FT 41 FT 1O
ROOF [TABLE B-6; 0.5 ROOF PITCH] 42FT EXIST. EXIST. BULKHEAD ROOF
MAX. 20% (ROOF AREA) =
BULKHEAD SQUARE FOOTAGE 20%) X 1.800 = 380 SF N/A N/A 72 SF
* ZONING VARIANCE
COVERAGE CALCULATIONS RECEIVED 9/13/23
PROPOSED PROPOSED
REQUIRED EXISTING |, o1 (SOUTH) | LOT B (NORTH)
LOT AREA 5.000 SF 12.735 SF 6,864 SF 5871 SF
BUILDING & LOT A PORCHE N/A 1322 SF 1322 SF 2017 SF
ULDING & LO ORCHES 3225 322 S 017 SFI s 5 ANNING BOARD WAIVER
LOT B FRONT PORCH REQUESTED FOR WIDTH OF
(20 FT** X 7 FT = 144 SF; 75 SF OF WHICH 65 SF| FRONT PORCH EXCEEDING %
NOT COUNTED PER 300-34B4) WIDTH OF FACADE AS LIMITED
ACCESSORY BUILDING N/A 485 SF 485 SF - SF| BY 300-34.B.4.c.2
0 - -
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 4(2) é’ J&BFLFEOBRZL?)TB A3] 14% 26% 35%
FOR LOTS UNDER 7,500 SF 2348 SF FOR LOT B 1.807 SF 1807 SF 2082 SF
TERRACES 323 SF 323 SF - SF
WALKS & STEPS 632 SF 632 SF 157 SF
DRIVEWAY & PAVER PATIO 2396 SF 2396 SF 1244 SF
RETAINING WALLS & WINDOW WELLS 117 SF 97 SF 22 SF| ONING VARIANGE
0 _ _ *
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 60% [TABLE B-2 & B-3] 41% 7% 59.7% RECEIVED 9/13/23 ALL NEW
4119 SF FORLOTA 5255 SF
FORLOTS UNDER 7,500 SF 3592 SF FOR LOT B 5,273 SF “VARIANGE RECEVED 3,505 SF| DRIVEWAY ON LOT 17B TO BE
: PERMEABLE PAVERS
DEDUCT 45% OF DRIVEWAY & OUTDOOR (560) SF
PARKING AREA PAVED W/ PERM PAVERS
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE DEDUCTING 509 50.2%
45% FOR PERMEABLE PAVERS ° 2045 SF
PREVAILING FRONT SETBACK AVERAGE GRADE
ADDRESS SETBACK (FT) AVG |FACADE AVG GRADE x
95 PALISADE ST 4 GRADE |LENGTH (FT) |FACADE LENGTH
107-A PALISADE ST 36.8 SOUTH (FRONT) ELEVATION 100.6 24.5 2,463
111 PALISADE ST 39 EAST ELEVATION 99.3 775 7.692
119 PALISADE ST 5.5 NORTH (REAR) ELEVATION 99.4 24.5 2,435
123 PALISADE ST 4.9 WEST ELEVATION 99.7 775 7723
TOTAL 204 20314
AVERAGE 18.0
- o - -
(-)10% OF 15 FT PER TABLE B-2 15 AVERAGE GRADE 99.58
PREVAILING SETBACK 16.5 (AVG GRADE x FACADE LENGTH/TOTAL LENGTH)

REFER TO AREA MAP ON SHEET S-2

FIRST FLOOR - AVG GRADE = 102 - 99.58
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COLOR & MATERIAL SCHEME
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AN Z

EAST (STREET) ELEVATION

1.HARDIE PANEL 2. HARDIE PLANK LAP 3.HARDIE PANEL 4. MARVIN ELEVATE 5. METAL RAILING WITH
VERTICAL CEMENTITIOUS SIDING,7" EXPOSURE, VERTICAL CEMENTITIOUS  WINDOWS POWDERCOAT PAINT
SIDING, BOARD & BATTEN SMOOTH FINISH, PAINT  SIDING, PAINT FINISH ARCTIC WHITE FINISH, COLOR-MATCHED
PAINT FINISH, FINISH, NIGHT GRAY LIGHT MIST TO BEN. MOORE

PEARL GRAY LAMPBLACK, # CW-695

9. 3-COAT CEMENT 10. PERVIOUS PAVERS 11. BLUESTONE AT 12. AZEK RAKE BOARD, 13. THERMATRU

STUCCO AT BUILDING 8Y UNILOCK ENTRY WALKWAY SOFFIT, TRIM BOARD & INSULATED ENTRY DOOR,
BASE, FINE FINISH, ECO-PRIORA COLUMNS,PAINT FINISH, WOOD FINISH

COLOR MATCH TO ! BEN. MOORE

4§"X91"X3_u
MOORE CHELSEA GRAY 4 2 8 DOVE WHITE
# CW-695 SMOOTH, GRANITE

6. 30-YEAR ARCHITECTURAL 7. STANDING SEAM 8. ALUMINUM HALF-ROUND

SHINGLES BY CERTANTEED, METAL GUTTER, COLOR -
LANDMARK SERIES, ROOFING WITH MATCHED TO BEN. MOORE
GEORGETOWN GREY FACTORY PAINTED DOVE WHITE
BLACK FINISH
14. THINSTONE BASE AT 15, EXTERIOR 16. EXTERIOR 17. PATH 18. SHIELDED
FRONT ENTRY COLUMNS WALL MTD. PENDANT LT. TREE ACCENT
PARKER LT. PARKER LT. FIXTURE FIXTURE LIGHTING
FIXTURE FIXTURE

EXT. LIGHTING: ALL LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 300-41
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IMPERVIOUS
TAX LOT TAX LOT LEGEND
15 19 PROPOSED EIGHT (8) CULTEC
I INSTALL TEMPORARY SILT RECHARGER 330XLHD STORM WATER PROPERTY LINE -
. ’ " ; CHAMBERS SURROUNDED W/ 12"
N 525510 E FENCE DOWN SLOPE OF ALL 5 05 CRUSHED STONE ON ALL SIDES PROPOSED BELGIAN ‘
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